1623

TEXLAND PETROLEUM, L.L.C. GOODING FEE BATTERY Sect. 30, T. 16 S., R. 38 E. GPS: 32 53' 39" N 103 11' 15" W



WORK PLAN



Prepared by Eddie Seay Consulting October 2007 October 22, 2007

NMOCD Environmental ATTN: Chris Williams 1625 N. French Drive Hobbs, NM 88240

RE: Texland Petroleum, LLC Gooding Gee Battery Valve Opened

Mr. Williams:

Texland Petroleum, Greg Mendenhall at (817)336-2751, has asked me to file a work plan for the above mentioned facility. On October 18, a valve opened and oil was released. Texland did file a C-141, and is in the process of containing spill. Texland would like to begin remediation of any contamination which was caused by the mishap. Attached is Work Plan.

If you have any questions, please call.

Sincerely,

Eddin w Aran

Eddie W. Seay, Agent Eddie Seay Consulting 601 W. Illinois Hobbs, NM 88242 (575)392-2236 seay04@leaco.net

cc: Greg Mendenhall (817)336-2751 gmendenhall@texpetro.com

WORK PLAN

General:

.

4

On 10/18/07, a value on the load line at the tank battery was accidentally opened by cattle. Oil from the tank spilled on location and a small amount into the pasture North. All available fluids were picked up and value repaired. Work has been started to remediate site, per Chris Williams, a C-141 was filed and Work Plan is forthcoming.

Groundwater:

According to the water information, the depth of groundwater occurs at approximately 75 ft.

Remediation Proposal:

All available fluid was picked up or burned up. Our cleanup proposal will be to excavate and haul the contaminated soil to an OCD approved facility. After contaminated soil has been removed, the area will be sampled for final cleanup, and only after OCD approval, we will backfill, level and seed. Hungry Horse Services will be doing the excavation.

Ranking Criteria Score - 10

This site has a 1000 ppm cleanup level. Area will be tested for TPH and Chloride per OCD.

	of New Mexico	Form C-141 Revised October 10, 2003
1301 W Grand Avenue Artesia NM 88210	als and Natural Resources	Submit 2 Copies to appropriate
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410	servation Division uth St. Francis Dr.	District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back
District IV	Fe, NM 87505	side of form
Release Notification and Corrective Action		
OPERATOR Initial Report Final Report		
Name of Company Textond Pat	Contact Kirk Jack	SON
Address 777 Main & Su3200 Ft. What		94 - 1461
Facility Name Gooding For Batter		Lease No.
Surface Owner Taylor Mineral Own		Lease INU.
LOCATION OF RELEASE		
	The reet nom the	
30 16 39		X Ma
Latitude 3a 53 39 Longitude 193 1C 15		
NATUR	RE OF RELEASE	
Type of Release	Volume of Release 130 Date and Hour of Occurrence	Volume Recovered 20 Date and Hour of Discovery
Source of Release Land Lines Was Immediate Notice Given?	If YES, To Whom?	10/18/07 9.44
Yas manediate Nonce Orient	ed Gary Wint	10/18/57 4
By Whom? Eddie Serve	Date and Hour 11000	8/18
Was a Watercourse Reached?	If YES, Volume Impacting the	
If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.*		
		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* Value was are dentally opened by cattles an load line of oil tant.		
value was shut I vaccun Truck procing up or		
Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.*	-D > 4 D a	
Most sil stayed on location, caliche spakel. anen 170 x 25 on plaster		
also wer into poour an 15×100, riding in will hely upst plan		
I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and		
regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability		
should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health		
or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 repo	rt does not relieve the operator of rea	sponsibility for compliance with any other
federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.	OIL CONS	ERVATION DIVISION
Signature: Sain 10 Agen		*
Signature.	Approved by District Supervisor	Phi Alleman
Printed Name: Edd o W Saan		Mus attenance
Title: Agent	Approval Date: 10/18/0	7 Expiration Date: //18/07
E-mail Address: Sear 94@ Jeaco . net	Conditions of Approval:	Attached
Date: 10/18/2007 Phone: 392.22.36		
* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary		

ach Admitional sheets sary

•













